Table D-1: Instrument Manifest


Spacecraft�
Launch �
Instrument�
Type�
Investigator�
Data Rate (Kbps)�
�
Duty  Cycle (%)�
�
Non-


Continuous �
Operated from�
Mass�
�
�
�
�
Date�
�
�
�
Average�
Peak�
Day�
Night�
Obs per 


Orbit**�
GSFC/IFC�
(kg)�
�
�
�
COLOR�
Jan-1998�
SeaWIFS �
FI�
TBD�
282.6�
698.7�
100�
0�
1�
NO�
25�
�
�
�
�
�
ASTER�
FI�
Kahle*�
8300.0�
89200.0�
8/16�
0/16�
15�
NO�
450�
�
�
�
�
�
CERES�
PI�
Barkstrom�
20.0�
20.0�
100�
100�
0�
YES�
90�
�
�
�
AM-1�
Jun-1998�
MISR�
PI�
Diner�
3800.0�
11000.0�
100�
0�
1�
YES�
135�
�
|CH58�
�
�
�
MODIS�
FI�
Salomonson�
6200.0�
10800.0�
100�
0/100�
0�
YES�
278�
�
CH51


CH58�
�
�
�
MOPITT�
PI�
Drummond�
25.0�
40.0�
100�
100�
0�
YES�
160�
 �
|CH58�
�
�
�
Total�
�
�
18345.0�
111060.0�
�
�
�
�
1113�
�
|CH58�
�
AERO-1�
Jun-2000�
SAGE III�
PI�
McCormick�
26.0�
100.0�
TBD�
TBS�
0�
YES�
40�
�
�
�
�
�
AIRS�
FI�
Chahine�
1420.0�
1420.0�
100�
100�
0�
YES�
140�
�
�
�
�
�
AMSU-A�
FI�
Chahine�
3.2�
3.2�
100�
100�
0�
YES�
100�
�
�
�
PM-1�
Dec-2000�
CERES�
PI�
Barkstrom�
20.0�
20.0�
100�
100�
0�
YES�
90�
�
�
�
�
�
HSB�
FI�
Chahine�
4.2�
4.2�
100�
100�
0�
YES�
66�
�
CH51�
�
�
�
AMSR-E�
FI�
Spencer*�
130.0�
130.0�
100�
100�
0�
YES�
385�
�
CH51�
�
�
�
MODIS�
FI�
Salomonson�
6200.0�
11000.0�
100�
100�
0�
YES�
278�
�
�
�
�
�
Total�
�
�
7777.4�
12577.4�
�
�
�
�
1027�
�
CH51�
�
�
�
AMR�
FI�
Fu�
1.0�
1.0�
100�
100�
0�
YES�
17�
�
�
�
ALT�
Jul-2002�
DORIS�
FI�
Fu*�
1.0�
1.0�
100�
100�
0�
YES�
15�
�
�
�
�
�
SSALT�
FI�
Fu�
16.0�
16.0�
100�
100�
0�
YES�
57�
�
�
�
�
�
GLAS�
FI�
Fu�
200.0�
200.0�
100�
100�
0�
YES�
286�
�
�
�
�
�
Total�
�
�
218.0�
218.0�
�
�
�
�
685�
�
�
�
�
�
HIRDLS�
PI�
Barnett/Gille�
50.0�
40.0�
100�
100�
0�
YES�
149�
�
�
�
�
�
MLS�
PI�
Waters�
100.1�
100.1�
100�
100�
0�
YES�
500�
�
�
�
CHEM-1�
Dec-2002�
SAGE III�
PI�
McCormick�
26.0�
26.0�
TBD�
TBD�
0�
YES�
40�
�
�
�
�
�
SOLSTICE�
PI�
Rottman�
5.0�
8.0�
100�
100�
0�
YES�
62�
�
�
�
�
�
ACRIM�
PI�
Wilson�
1.0�
1.0�
TBD�
TBD�
0�
YES�
39�
�
�
�
�
�
CII�
PI�
TBD�
10.0�
10.1�
TBD�
TBD�
0�
YES�
40�
�
�
�
�
�
Total�
�
�
192.0�
269.0�
�
�
�
�
830 �
�
�
�
*U.S. Team Leader        **A noncontinuous observation is one that is not routine according to orbital pattern location.�
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